
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Construction & Projects
4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071
Phone: 972-547-5340

FAX: 972-547-5385

To: Commissioners’ Court
From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects
Date: April 17, 2018
Subject: Award: Construction, Collin County Elections Machine Chargers

Request Commissioners’ Court consideration and approval to award: Construction, Collin County Elections Machine Chargers –
Bid No. 2018-169 to the best evaluated and lowest offer, KE Industrial, LLC in the amount of $111,970.00.  This is FY18
approved Permanent Improvement Project N41503. We also request a Budget Amendment in the amount of $40,720.00 
because cost for this project came in higher than expected. $10,000.00 of this will be for contingency for possible change orders.

Thank you,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects


